CMD/CSAPAE615V500
©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: April 3, 2023
Page  of 1 2
Power Adapter for Subscriber Amplifiers, CMD, ac/dc, 15 V, 500 mA, EISA VI
OBSOLETE
Product Classification
Product Type RF amplifier power adapter
Product Brand HomeConnect®
General Specifications
Plug Type Type A
Electrical Specifications
Input Current, maximum 190 mA
Input Voltage, specific 100-240 Vac @ 50-60 Hz
Output Load Regulation Tolerance, maximum ±5%
Output Power, maximum 7.5 W
Output Voltage Ripple, maximum 150 mVpp
Inrush Current, maximum 30 A
Operating Current at Voltage 500 mA @ 15 Vdc
Environmental Specifications
Energy Efficiency Standard EISA 2016, Level 6
Safety Standard c-UL-us
Packaging and Weights
Height, packed 360.68 mm   |   14.2 in
304.8 mm   |   12 in
CMD/CSAPAE615V500
©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: April 3, 2023
Page  of 2 2
Width, packed 304.8 mm   |   12 in
Length, packed 594.36 mm   |   23.4 in
Carton Quantity 100
Weight, gross 11.34 kg   |   25 lb